KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM

SL.No. : 30/2023/DOQ

Cat. No. : 748/2021

Place : KOLLAM Date : 28.04.2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents for selection to the post of SEWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) - KOLLAM (Category No. 748/2021) in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT on Rs 35600 - 75400/- on the basis of the OMR Test held on 13-10-2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank of the candidates on the basis of the marks scored in the OMR Test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule to be published in due course

		<u>M</u>	ain List				
100083	100086	100114	100122	100134	100137		
100157	100159	100163	100344	100391			
Supplementary List							
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava							
100160							
		<u>Sche</u>	duled Caste				
			Nil				
		<u>Sche</u>	duled Tribe				
			Nil				
		ļ	<u>Muslim</u>				
100113							
		Latin	Catholics/A.I				
100116							
			<u>OBC</u>				
			Nil				
		Vis	wakarma				
100115							
SIUC Nadar							
			Nil				

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

<u>Dheevara</u>

Nil

<u>Hindu Nadar</u>

Nil

Economically Weaker Section

Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation Low Vision

Not Eligible

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	11
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	4
Total number of Candidates in the ShortList :	15

Note :- (1)Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2)The Shortlist is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note :- (3) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (4)The candidates who have secured **34 (thirty four)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary with respect to the Supplementary Lists.

Note :- (5)Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification and Interview. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification and Interview will be published in due course.

Note :- (6)The Register number of those candidates who do not produce the required documents within the prescribed time limit and whose application found otherwise defective will be deleted from the Shortlist without further notice.

Note :- (7) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (8) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in the Short List are required to produce a Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O.(P) No. 81/2009/SCSTDD dated 26.09.2009, SC/ST candidates are required to produce a Community Certificate in Form III or digitally signed certificate issued by the Revenue Authority not below the rank of Tahsildar & EWS Certificate in case of candidates having EWS reservation at the time of OTR Verification.

Note :- (9)Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 25-03-2022 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : ER II(3)80/2023/EW dated 01.02.2023

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOLLAM RADHAKRISHNA PILLAI K DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, KOLLAM

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer